

Total Amount from Love Fridge					
	Purchases	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Spent	Order # (1-3)
	External Screws	2	8.97	19.77885	1
	Gable Vents	2	20.97	46.23885	1
	Surge Protected Power Strip	1	14.88	16.4052	1
	Dynaflex	2	6.28	13.8474	2
	Philips Machine Screw	2	1.74	3.8367	3
	Lock Nut	1	7.14	7.87185	3
	8" Cable Ties	1	1.49	1.642725	3
	Mending Brace	1	0.89	0.981225	3
	Chicago Checkout Bag Tax	12	0.07	0.84	3
				111.4428	



ORDER 1



ORDER 2



ORDER 3

Total ESW HQ Build Day Funding				\$3,489.80		
Purchases						
Complete DIY Solar Panel Kit - 2,000W Pure Sine Inverter 12VDC + 600 Watts Solar [DIY-4] × 1	1	\$1,939.00	\$1,939.00	\$1,550.80		
Frigidaire FFET1022UW24" 10.1 cu.ft. White Top Freezer Refrigerator + Tax	1	\$766.35	\$766.35	\$784.45		
OSI QUAD Advanced Formula 10 fl. oz. White #001 Exterior Window, Door, and Siding Sealant VOC	3	\$7.28	\$21.84	\$762.61		
Grip-Rite #8 x 2-1/2 in. Phillips Bugle-Head Sharp Point Polymer Coated Exterior Screw (5 lbs.-Pack)	1	\$26.98	\$26.98	\$735.63		
2 in. x 4 in. x 10 ft. #2 Prime Ground Contact Pressure-Treated Lumber	4	\$9.58	\$38.32	\$697.31		
2 in. x 4 in. x 16 ft. #2 Prime Ground Contact Pressure-Treated Lumber	17	\$18.18	\$309.06	\$388.25		
U-Haul and gas	1	\$106.08	\$106.08	\$282.17		
			\$3,207.63			



Financial Reimbursement Form

Name: Raouel Rodriguez Date: May 27, 2023
*Please submit your reimbursement requests no later than 30 days from the receipt date.
 ESW HQ Member? If No, Chapter Affiliation: UIC member

Purpose of Expense: Transportation of materials

Dates of travel: _____

Reimbursement for Travel

Mode of Travel (Check all that apply):

Air Train Bus Private Car Taxi/RideShare

If Private Car, Please Enter Mileage: _____

(Reimbursement will be based on IRS State Profit Mileage rate)

Expense Class	Total Amount in Class	Notes
Travel	\$106.08	Uhaul and gas
Food		
Hotel		
Supplies		
Other		
Total		

(Include receipts for all expenses)

Reimburse by: PayPal Check
 Reimburse to (Name): _____
 Reimburse to (PayPal email or address): _____

For Internal Use

Check Number: _____ Issue Date: _____ By: _____

Total Amount from Office of Sustainability						
	Materials needed	Quantity	Unit Price (no tax) MSRP	Total Price (tax included)		Purchased (Y/N)
	OPTIX 0.118-in T x 48-in W x 96-in L Clear Sheet	2	\$149.00	\$333.76		
	Insulation	4	\$15.88	\$71.14		
	Temperature sensor	1	\$38.00	\$42.56		
	Door handles	1	\$6.78	\$7.59		
	Door hinges	1	\$26.29	\$29.44		
	Magnetic catch	4	\$4.47	\$20.03		
	Gable vents	2	\$29.99	\$67.18		
	<i>Lumber (studs and plywood)</i>					
	Outdoor wood stainer & sealant	3	\$43	\$144		
	Shingle Underlayment Roll	1	\$72	\$81		
	Drip Edge	4	\$7.58	\$33.96		
	Roofing shingles	3	\$33.50	\$112.56		
	3/4" OSB Board	2	\$32.83	\$73.54		
	1/2" OSB Board	3	\$16.40	\$55.10		
	1/2" Siding Plywood	10	\$40.47	\$453.26		
	<i>Safety & Sanitation</i>					
	N95 Performance Sanding & Fiberglass Disposable Respirator (20-Pack) - The Home Depot	2	\$30.27	\$67.80		
	40 ft. (8 ft. x 5) Warm White Flexible Integrated LED Rope Light - Home Depot	1	\$31.97	\$35.81		
	Rope Light Hanging Accessory Kit with Clips and Screws - Home Depot	1	\$3.97	\$4.45		
	Automatic Hand Sanitizer Dispenser Wall Mount - Walmart	1	\$91.94	\$102.97		
	Hand Sanitizer Refills - Walmart	2	\$19.71	\$44.15		
	Chicken Wire - Home Depot	1	\$53.32	\$59.72		
	<i>Contingency (10% of Total Funding)</i>	N/A	N/A	\$184.03		
	Amount Requested			\$2,024.35		
	This is the amount we were awarded from the Office of Sustainability with the original links.					
	We decided to change some of these items to suit our needs which is reflected on the other OoS sheet.					

Office of Sustainability - Total Purchases Made							
Materials needed	Quantity	Unit Price (no tax) MSRP	Total Price (approx tax included)	Purchased (Y/N)	Order # (1-4)		
Paint Tray Kit	1	\$17.97	\$19.81	✓			3
Insulation	1	\$53.33	\$58.80	✓			3
Door hinges	2	\$8.94	\$19.71	✓			3
Zinc plated Heavy Duty Tee hinges	2	\$4.47	\$9.86	✓			2
Bulletin Board	1	\$118.99	\$131.19	✓			4
2" Phillips Bugle-Head Coarse Thread Sharp Point Polymer Coated Exterior Screws	2	\$8.97	\$19.78	✓			1
2" Phillips Bugle-Head Coarse Thread Sharp Point Polymer Coated Exterior Screws	1	\$8.97	\$9.89	✓			3
Screws 3.5"	1	\$32.27	\$35.58	✓			1
Roofing nails	1	\$3.98	\$4.39	✓			1
Order 1 Shipping Fee	1	\$79.00	\$79.00	✓			1
Simpson strong tie Galvanized Hurricane Tie	25	\$0.98	\$27.01	✓			2
Dynaflex Sealant	1	\$15.96	\$17.60	✓			2
Shingle Underlayment Roll	1	\$14.97	\$16.84	✓			1
Drip Edge	4	\$8.42	\$37.89	✓			2
Roofing shingles	2	\$28.97	\$65.18	✓			1
Lumber (studs and plywood)							
3/4" OSB Board	1	\$22.63	\$25.46	✓			1
1/2" OSB Board	2	\$12.40	\$27.90	✓			1
1/2" OSB Board	2	\$12.40	\$27.90	✓			2
1/2" Siding Plywood	5	\$43.27	\$243.39	✓			1
1/2" Siding Plywood	1	\$44.28	\$49.82	✓			2
Pressure treated Southern Yellow Pine lumber	2	\$9.27	\$20.86	✓			1
Pressure treated ground contact lumber	6	\$6.98	\$47.12	✓			1
2 in. x 4 in. x 12 ft. #2 Prime Ground Contact Pressure-Treated Lumber	8	\$8.98	\$80.82	✓			3
			\$1,075.78				

I subtracted \$44.28 because we think Home Depot forgot to charge us for the siding plywood in order 2 and we didn't realize. However, we're not certain because they didn't issue a new pickup confirmation.

Our OoS business manager recorded an expense report of \$914.11

ORDER	Amount Spent	Funds Remaining
1	\$530.40	\$1,493.95
2	\$156.71	\$1,337.24
3	\$156.85	\$1,180.39
4	\$118.99	\$1,061.40
TOTAL SPENT: \$974.85 (not including tax) - \$44.28 = 918.66		

Images of our purchase orders below:

ORDER 1 - 10 items

ORDER 3 - 5 items

ORDER 2 - 6 items

Company name
Amazon

Company Information (i.e. phone number, website etc.)
https://www.amazon.com/gp/help/customer/display.html?ref_=navm_ft_r_cu

Justification (i.e. benefit to the University)
The student organization Engineers for a Sustainable World (ESW) requires this item for the solar powered community fridge. This project is in partnership with Love Fridge Chicago to provide food to food insecure individuals. The shed structure will house the refrigerator and the electric components of the solar array and will also include a pantry. This item will be used to help inform the community.

Cork Bulletin Board (Black) Unit price: \$118.99 Quantity: 1

Total: \$ 118.99

ORDER 4 - 1 item

(The pickup confirmation doesn't reflect the siding plywood and dynaflex due to store error)